## CITY OF PERRIS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM 2022-2023 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN



All residents, businesses, and non-profits are invited to join a Community Needs meeting to share your thoughts on the most important community needs. These meetings will assist in identifying the City's needs and funding priorities for the CDBG program.

*	WE NEED YOUK INPUT!
	Community Needs Survey available on C

* WE NEED YOUR INPUT!				
October 1, 2021		Community Needs Survey available on City website www.cityofperris.org		
October 14, 2021		COMMUNITY NEEDS WORKSHOP € 6:00 PM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N. D. Street, Perris ★ via Zoom: Meeting ID: 844 3127 7576		
November 4, 2021		STAKEHOLDER MEETING € 10:00 AM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N. D. Street, Perris   ★via Zoom: Meeting ID: 843 3961 7479		
November 4, 2021		COMMUNITY NEEDS WORKSHOP € 6:00 PM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N.D. Street, Perris   ★ via Zoom Meeting ID: 897 6574 6002		
January 10, 2022		2022–2023 CDBG Notice of Funds Available released on city website www.cityofperris.org		
January 13, 2022		NOFA Workshop for Non-Construction Projects @ 10:00 AM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N. D. Street, Perris via Zoom: Meeting ID: 883 4551 7066		
January 13, 2022		NOFA Workshop for Construction Projects @ 2:00 PM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N. D. Street, Perris via Zoom: Meeting ID: 885 8419 9125		
January 20, 2022		NOFA Workshop for all projects @ 10:00 AM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N. D. Street, Perris via Zoom Meeting ID: 846 5647 3198		
January 20, 2022		COMMUNITY NEEDS WORKSHOP & 6:00 PM in person: City Council Chambers 101 N.D. Street, Perris via Zoom Meeting ID: 818 3977 6586		
February 22, 2022		Survey Responses and 2022-2023 NOFA applications due		
JOIN THE WORKSHOPS AT HTTPS://ZOOM.US.JOIN OR BY PHONE AT 669-900-9128				

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL SARA CORTES DE PAVON AT 951-943-5003